
Sisam Raj Chakraborty <secretarytovc@astu.ac.in>

General Notification

Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor <secretarytovc@astu.ac.in> Wed, 11 Sep 2019 at 5:10 PM
To: Jawahar Sahu <astu.confidential@gmail.com>, Bitopan Talukdar <Bitupon007@gmail.com>, Siddhartha Mazumdar
<siddhartha.astu@gmail.com>, Diganta Ojah <digu.1dec@gmail.com>, PINGKI SARMA <pingkisarma@gmail.com>,
Sanjib Kumar Das <sanjzdas@gmail.com>, Sabita Deka <sabitadeka786@gmail.com>, CHANDAN BHATTACHARYA
<chandanbhattacharya329@gmail.com>, Dr. Plaban Bora <bncplaban@gmail.com>, Nabajit Dev Choudhury
<nabajit.astu.2017@gmail.com>, Dr. Bharat Kakati <bharatkakati15@gmail.com>, Monoj Baruah
<monoj_baruah@rediffmail.com>, Amrit Nayan Baruah <amritnayanbaruah@rediffmail.com>, HIMANGSHU TALUKDAR
<himuhrishi@gmail.com>, Swmdwn Brahma <swmdwn.brahma@gmail.com>, Parashmoni Baruah
<parash.666@gmail.com>, Pranoy Kumar <pranoykumar92@astu.ac.in>, Urmi Dev Sharma
<urmidevsharma@gmail.com>, Pranjal Kumar <projectofficer.astu@gmail.com>, Maharnav Bhattacharyya
<maharnav.bhatta@gmail.com>, SANJEEV ROY <roysanjeev7081@gmail.com>, Subhash Basishtha
<subhash.astu@gmail.com>, Pranita Deka <pranitadilip@gmail.com>, Purabi Kalita <prbkalita@gmail.com>, Kanya
Kumari Pathak <kanya.pathak1@gmail.com>, <kalitamantu00@gmail.com>, <afjalur.rahman5@gmail.com>, Dr. Tapan
Rajbongshi <tapanraj88@gmail.com>, Dr. Sanghita Dutta <sanghitadutta1@gmail.com>, <hemashreedas6@gmail.com>,
<nilam.pathak407@gmail.com>, <dasbhupen511@gmail.com>, <kalitadhiren4@gmail.com>, PRANAB ROY MEDHI
<pranabroymedhi@gmail.com>, <hemagni747@gmail.com>, <nabakumard@gmail.com>, <debasishdeka5@gmail.com>,
<mjyoti7@gmail.com>, <dasmarmeswar17@gmail.com>, <kaibortapadmaram@gmail.com>, Rajib Kalita
<alib@astu.ac.in>, Jawahar Sahu <confidential@astu.ac.in>
Cc: Dr. Dhiraj Bora <dhirajboraipr@gmail.com>, Registrar ASTU <registrar.astu@gmail.com>, Dr BR Phukan
<phukan.br@gmail.com>, DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao.astu@gmail.com>, Dr.S.MURALI MOHAN
<controller.astu@gmail.com>, Dr. Indranil Chanda <deputycontroller@astu.ac.in>, Aswini Baruwa
<akbaruwa@rediffmail.com>

Respected Sir/ Madam,
Please find attachment the general information to make the ASTU Campus Plastic Free.
 
With Regards,
Sisam Raj Chakraborty
[Quoted text hidden]
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DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao@astu.ac.in>

Say No to Plastic water bottle
1 message

DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao@astu.ac.in> 16 February 2023 at 13:04
To: Nripen Das <registrar@astu.ac.in>, DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao@astu.ac.in>, "Dr. Indranil Chanda"
<deputycontroller@astu.ac.in>, Dr BR Phukan <phukan.br@astu.ac.in>, Sisam Raj Chakraborty
<secretarytovc@astu.ac.in>, kaibortapadmaram@gmail.com, Jawahar Sahu <confidential@astu.ac.in>, Bitopan Talukdar
<bitupon@astu.ac.in>, Siddhartha Mazumdar <siddhartha@astu.ac.in>, Diganta Ojah <diganta@astu.ac.in>,
dhiren.astu@gmail.com, PINGKI SARMA <cashier@astu.ac.in>, PINGKI SARMA <pingkisarma@gmail.com>, Sanjib
Kumar Das <accountant@astu.ac.in>, Sabita Deka <sd@astu.ac.in>, Chandan Bhattacharya
<chandanbhattacharya329@gmail.com>, "Dr. Plaban Bora" <plaban@astu.ac.in>, Nabajit Dev Choudhury
<nabajit@astu.ac.in>, "Dr. Bharat Kakati" <bkakati@astu.ac.in>, Plaban Bora <bncplaban@gmail.com>, Nabajit ASTU
<nabajit.astu.2017@gmail.com>, Bharat Kakati <bharatkakati15@gmail.com>, Monoj ASTU
<monoj_baruah@rediffmail.com>, HIMANGSHU TALUKDAR <himangshu@astu.ac.in>, Swmdwn Brahma
<swmdwn@astu.ac.in>, Parashmoni Baruah <parash@astu.ac.in>, Pranoy Kumar <pranoykumar92@astu.ac.in>,
nabakumardas464@gmail.com, Maharnav Bhattacharyya <maharnav.bhatta@gmail.com>, Subhash Basishtha
<subhash@astu.ac.in>, Pranita Deka <pd@astu.ac.in>, Purabi Kalita <prk@astu.ac.in>, Kanya Kumari Pathak
<kanya@astu.ac.in>, Mantu kalita <kalitamantu00@gmail.com>, debadas970@gmail.com, Tapan Rajbongshi
<tapanraj88@gmail.com>, Hemashree Das <hemashreedas6@gmail.com>, SANJIV BAISHYA
<sanjiv_baishya@rediffmail.com>, SANJIV BAISHYA <steno@astu.ac.in>, Basanta Barman <b.barman@astu.ac.in>,
Susmita Sarma <susmitasarma331@gmail.com>, Tapashi Kalita <tapashikalita313@gmail.com>,
vivekhomnathsharma@gmail.com, bandikum22@gmail.com, Rahul Bhattacharjya <bhattacharyarahul030@gmail.com>,
nabakumarbaishya70@gmail.com, Site Engineer ASTU <site_engineer@astu.ac.in>, Kanya Kumari Pathak
<kanya.pathak1@gmail.com>
Cc: Narendra Chaudhari <nsc0183@yahoo.com>

Sir/Madam,
         Govt. of India instruction and as adopted by Govt. of Assam, instructed not to use Plastic water bottles for
Drinking water in the University. Therefore, all are requested to use water glass instead of plastic water bottles and
also in meetings as well.  

Regards
PRO

   With Regards.....                         
Dr. DEBAJYOTI  GOSWAMI 
Finance (& Accounts) Officer,

The sender of this mail is an authorized user of email services of ASSAM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY  
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DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao@astu.ac.in>

Upload in ASTU Website
2 messages

Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor <secretarytovc@astu.ac.in> 23 June 2023 at 13:11
To: IT ASTU <system@astu.ac.in>, Basanta Barman <b.barman@astu.ac.in>, Subhash Basishtha <subhash@astu.ac.in>
Cc: Registrar ASTU <registrar@astu.ac.in>, DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao@astu.ac.in>

  Dear IT team,

I am directed to request you to upload the attached photographs in ASTU Website with following caption under World
Environment Day 2023 celebration section
Visit of Vice Chancellor, ASTU as Chief Guest at IOCL, Bongaigaon Refinery on the celebration of World
Environment Day, theme: Beat the Plastic Pollution,  on 5th June, 2023 

With Regards,
Sisam Raj Chakraborty
Secretary to the Vice Chancellor
Assam Science and Technology University
Guwahati
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IT ASTU <system@astu.ac.in> 23 June 2023 at 14:18
To: Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor <secretarytovc@astu.ac.in>
Cc: Basanta Barman <b.barman@astu.ac.in>, Subhash Basishtha <subhash@astu.ac.in>, Registrar ASTU
<registrar@astu.ac.in>, DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI <fao@astu.ac.in>

Hi,
Uploaded the images under the Gallery section , in the album Celebration of World Environment Day 2023 in ASTU .

Please check and confirm the same.
[Quoted text hidden]
--
With Regards
--------------------------------------------------------------
IT Team
Assam Science and Technology University
Tetelia Rd, Jalukbari, Guwahati-13
Phone: 0361-2732002
---------------------------------------------------------------
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